KCC CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL ONFIDEWELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form Must Be Typed

| Operator: License # 5447 | API No. 15 - <u>129-21636-0000</u> |
|---|---|
| Name: OXY USA, Inc. | |
| Address: P.O. Box 2528 | |
| City/State/Zip: Liberal, KS_67905 | 1980 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: Pending | |
| Operator Contact Person: Vicki Carder | 1 |
| Phone: (316) 629-4200 RELEAS | |
| Contractor: Name: Zenith Corn | ' l Lease Name: Stewart A Well #: 3 |
| License: 5141 JUN 13 | Greenwood Field Name: Greenwood Field |
| Wellsite Geologist: Marvin Harvey | Producing Formation: Waubansee |
| in the many many and a second many | Elevation: Ground: 3443 Kelly Bushing: 3554 |
| X_ New Well Re-Entry FROM CONF | IDEN I A: Relly Busning: 3554 Total Depth: 3500 Plug Back Total Depth: 2981 |
| OilSWDSIOWTemp. Ab | |
| X Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl, Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth set |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from |
| Operator: OXY USA, Inc. | feet depth to w/ sx cmt. |
| Well Name: | |
| Kansas 6702, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worker information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireli | SWD Chloride content 800 ppm Fluid volume 900 bbls Dewatering method used Fvaporation Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: License No.: Quarter Sec. Twp, S. R. ☐ East West |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| Signature: Vicla Caroles | / KCC Office Use Only |
| | Letter of Confidentiality Attached |
| Title: Capital Projects Date 6-13-6 | , If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13^{++} day of 3^{-+} | KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION |
| 20 01 0 | Wireline Log Received |
| Notary Public: Unita Valencon | Geologist Report Received 15 2001 |
| N.1. 2001 | UIC Distribution |
| Date Commission Expires: ()(1, 200) | CONSERVATION DAGGES |
| | |

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Kansas ANITA PETERSON My Appt. Exp. Oct 1

Land Commence of the

| | , , | | | Side Two | | fa! | Til 179 av 188 | N. 1. 1. 2 | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|-----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Operator Name: _ | OX | Y USA, Inc. | | Lease Name | :Stewa | art A | Well#: | | | |
| Sec | Гwp. <u>34</u> S. | R. <u>41W</u> [| 🗌 East 🕱 West | County: | | Morton | | | | |
| Instructions: Show time tool open and fluid recovery, and Wireline Logs surve | closed, flowing an flow rates if gas to | d shut-in pressu surface test, al | ires, whether shut-i ong with final chart | n pressure reach | ed static level, | hydrostatic pro | essures, botto | ving interval tested, om hole temperature, yof all Electric | | |
| Drill Stem Tests Ta | | ☐ Yes | No | ⊠ Log | Formation (Top | o), Depth and | Datum | ☐ Sample | | |
| Samples Sent to G | • | ⊠ Yes □ | No | Name Krider: 🔾 🥱 🕆 | · / | | Top 2137 | Datum +1417 | | |
| Cores Taken | cological calley | ☐ Yes 🗵 | No | Krider A | | | 2436 | +1118 | | |
| Electric Log Run | | ⊠ Yes □ | No | Waubansee | ₽** . | | 2890 | +644 | | |
| (Submit Copy) List All E, Logs Rui | n: Gamma | SONIC Ind | uction | Topeka | • | | 3010 | +544 | | |
| Neutron | Geologi | cal Report | <i>با</i> در. | Toronto | ROM CO | | 3411 | +143 | | |
| CASING RECORD New Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of #Sacks Type and Percent Drilled Set(in. O.D.) Lbs./ft. Depth Cement Used Additives | | | | | | | | | | |
| Conductor · | | | | | C | | | | | |
| Surface | 12 1/4 | 8 5/8 | 24 | 459 | С | 285 | 2% CC, 1/8# | PolyFlake | | |
| Production | 7 7/8 | 5 1/2 | 15.5 | 3489 | С | 250 | 4# CalSeal, 5 10%Salt, .5% | | | |
| | . " | ADD | ITIONAL CEMENT | ING / SQUEEZE | RECORD | | | | | |
| Purpose: | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | | ed ed | Type and Percent Additives | | | | | |
| Perforate Protect Casing | 1924-3500 | - Comons | | TOC - Port | Collar - Not Ce | mented | | | | |
| Plug Back TD X Plug off Zone | - | - | | | | _ | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATIO | N RECORD – Brid | ge Plugs Set/type | 1 | Acid. Fractur | e. Shot. Cemen | t Squeeze Reco | ord | | |
| 3 | Specify Foo | otage of Each Inter | | 1600 Gale | | t and Kind of M | | Depth | | |
| | • | 72-3074, 3025- | | | akdown-1240 G | als FE Acid | | | | |
| 3 | | 2920-2921 | · | 100 Gals 1 | 7% FE Acid | | | | | |
| | | RBP @ 2995 | | Dump 200 | # Sand | | _ | | | |
| 3 | 2897-2901, 28 | | 2861, 2832-2836, | | n Third Page | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size 2 3/8 | Set At 2957 | Packer At | Liner Run | ☐ Yes | ⊠ No | _ | | | |
| Date of First, Resume | | or Enhr. Pro | ducing Method | Flowing 🛭 Pun | nping 🗌 G | as Lift 🔲 O | ther (Explain) | | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil BBL | s | Gas Mcf 420 | | er Bbls | Gas-C | Dil Ratio | Gravity | | |
| Dienocities of Gas | <u> </u> | METUC | DD OF COMPLETION | | • | Dradu | ction Interval | 2832'-2836' | | |
| | Sold 🗆 | Used on Lease | _ | on Nale ⊠ Peri | f. Dually 0 | | commingled _ | | | |
| (If vented, Submit ACO-18) Other (Specify) | | | | | | | | | | |

| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATION RECORD – Bridge Plugs Set/type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth | | | | | |
|----------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | 2822-2826, 2796-2800 | 3540 Gals FE Acid, Dump 1200# Sand | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | , | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

CONFIDENTIAL KCC
JUN 1 3 2001
ORIGINAL CONFIDENTIAL

RELEASED

JUN 1-3 2002

FROM CONFIDENTIA.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 15 2001

CONSERVATION DIVISION

| TELIBURTON | JC | OB SÜ | MM | AR | ME | LITIAI | | 1339 | <u> </u> | 4/16/200 | <u>1 '</u> _ | |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NORT: MERICA LAND | | MID CON | TINE | | IVC | YI IAL | EDA / STATE KS | | MORTON | | | |
| MCLI0101 106322 | | DANNY M | | 1E | | | | ZONAL ISOLATION 10003 | | | | |
| LIBERAL | | OXY USA | | | ۔ میم | — — — | ·] | CAL WYLIE 629-0433 | | | | |
| 100ET ANOUNT \$9,998.80 | | WELL TYPE OIL | \Box | $K\Pi$ | ار | NAL | 15-129-2 | | | | • | |
| WILBURTON | | DEPARTMENT | | MENT | | | 7523 | Ce | ement Prod | luction Ca | asing | |
| EASE MARE STEWART | Well No. A-3 | 5EC/TWP/RNG 29-345-41 | 1 | | | | HESTAGLITY (CL | COSESY TO WELL & | ne) | | | |
| NES EMP NAME / EMP # / (EXPOSURE HOURS) | HR3 | | - - | | HRS | | | HPS | | | HRS | |
| Mclane, D 106322 Tate, N 105953 | + + - | | | | + | \ | | | | | | |
| Lewis,E 217663 | | | | | 丰 | JUL | 1 1 3 200 | 1 | | ··· – <u> </u> | | |
| | T MELES | | | R/T | MILES | | mun CalTi | A R/TMBLE | <u> </u> | | RITMLE | |
| | 16 16 | | | | F | <u> </u> | FIDER | 1 | | | | |
| | 27 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 丰 | | | | | | | |
| Form. Name | Type: | | | | | <u> </u> | | | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | |
| | om Set At | To | _ | Date | Called 04 | 1 Out /18/2001 | On Locati | on Jo 2001 | b Started 04/18/2001 | Job Co | mpleted 18/2001 | |
| Bottom Hole Temp. Retainer Depth | Pressu Total D | | | | | 900 | 1230 | : | | | | |
| Tools and Acc | eccorie | 8.5430, 4.00 | 8,9 E S | Time | ghiring Shiring | 10 To A 10 A | But We | MAN WELL BANK | 1800 ******** | Se Sus No | | |
| BAFFLE | Oty 1 F | Make 1 | | Casing | | New/Used | Weight 15.5 | Size Grade | From KB | To 3,534 | Max. Allow | |
| Float Shoe Centralizers | 8 | o | \exists | Liner Liner | | | 1 | ļ | | <u> </u> | | |
| Top Plug LATCH DOWN | 1 | | = | Tubing | | 1 | | † | | | <u> </u> | |
| HEAD P/C Limit clamp | 1 | W | \exists | Drill Pir Open | tole | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | | Shots/Ft. | |
| Weld-A Guide Shoe REG | 1 | С | | Perfora Perfora | tions | | | | | | | |
| BTM PLUG | 20 A 10 A | 0 | | Perfora | tions | | | Links and | | | en garagana i wa kama | |
| MudiyoeDe | nsity | Lb/0 | Sall | Date 4/18 | ₽ | Hours | l Date | I Hours | š. | an die fan Kara, e | AND THE PERSON NAMED IN | |
| Prop. Type Size | | ŢP | Jai | -4/16 | | | 7/10:17 | ELEAS | | | _ | |
| Prop. Type Size Acid Type Gal. | | Lb | \exists | | \pm | | <u> </u> | | - eee | JOB LOG | | |
| Acid Type Gal. Surfactant Gal. | | % | Ⅎ. | | \pm | | | VN 1.3 2 | 002 | | | |
| NE AgentGal. Fluid Loss GaVLb | ,— | In | \exists | | \mp | | EDOM | COME | DENLIA | | | |
| Gelling Agent Gal/Lb Fric. Red. Gal/Lb | | in | コ | — | _ | | | | | | | |
| Breaker GaVLt | , | In | \exists | I otal | Ž. ji | | HOLE RAILS | 3 | <u> </u> | | | |
| Blocking Agent Peripac Balls | Gal/Lb Qty. | | \exists | | | | | c Horsepov | | | | |
| Other | | | | Ordere | | | Avail. Average | Rates in B | Use | ed | | |
| Other | | , | \exists | Treatin | <u>g</u> | | Disp. | t Left in Pip | Overall | | | |
| Other | | | | Feet | 46 | | Reason | | | E JOINT | | |
| | | Property of the second | | ekkare e | ment | DE PROSE | | | (CENTERN) | | 23-31-46 (C-15 | |
| | ulk/Sks B | | | Additive | S | | . 2 | | W/Rq 6.48 | . Yield | Lbs/Gal 13.80 | |
| | | TORLOCAL | , | | | | _ | · | 0.40 | 1.79 | 10.00 | |
| | | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | <u></u> | |
| * 14 Security \$ | | Section and a policy | | 77786 | memm | | | | St. And St. manner | | | |
| Circulating | _ Displac | cement | <u> </u> | | P | reflush: | BBI n: Gal-BBI | 10-5-10 | 5 Type: | CC-H2C | -SF-H2O | |
| Lost Returns-\ | Lost R | etums-1 | <u> </u> | | E | xcess /Ret | | | Pad Bb | sp Bbl | | |
| Crnt Rtrn#Bbl | | Gradient | 4 P 1 2 P | | TI | alc. TOC: reatment: | Gal - BBI | - KANSA | S COnctual/I | RISEM ODW | 80.00 | |
| Shut in: Instant | _5 Min. | | 15 Mir | | T | ement Siu otal Volum | e BBI | #VALUE | | r 0001 | | |
| Frac Ring # THE INCORMATION STA | | | | | ON PROCESS | Frec Ru | | 新发现的 网络图 | Free Ring | EN ZUUI: | esservine de la company | |
| THE INFORMATION STA CUSTOMER REPRESEN | | | ,UKR | EUI | | 194 | iliza_ | | VOEDWAT | ON DIV | ICION! | |
| | | <u> </u> | | • | | | SIGNATURI | <u> </u> | NSLIVAL | I <u>ON DIA</u> | IDIUN | |
| • | | • | | | 7, | | | : | • | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | , | • | * | : | | | |
| ١ | | | | | | | | ٠ | • | | | |

CONFIDENTIAL ORIGINAL

| THA | LLIBU | RTON | | ЮВ | LOG | KC | C | пскет# 1251339 | TICKET DATE | # | |
|---------------------------|--------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|----------------|
| REGION NORTH AM | MERICA 1 | IAND | MID (| | INENT | | | BOA / STATE KS | MORTO | | |
| ABU ID / EMPL # | | <u> </u> | MES EM | PLOYEE N | WE. | 1 MUL | 5 2001 | PSL DEPARTMENT | | | |
| MCL10101 -OCATION | 106322 | | DANI | | CLANE | OBTITUE | LNTIA | ZONAL ISOL CUSTOMER REP / PHONE | <u> ATION 100</u> | 03 | |
| LIBERAL | | | | | OXY | JSAIPIU | | CUSTOMER REP / PHONE | AL WYLIE 62 | 29-0433 | |
| \$9,998.80 | | | WELL YY | | OIL | <u> </u> | 15-129-21636 | | | | |
| MELL LOCATION WILBURTO | ON . | | CEM | | | | | JOB PURPOSE CODE Cerr | ent Production | on Casing | |
| EASE NAME STEWART | | Well No. | SEC/TW | 78NG 15-41 | ~ | | | HES FACILITY (CLOSES) HUGTON | TO WELL E | | |
| EN ENP INVERENT (EX | | | ES EMP HANGEN | | | HRS HES EMP IA | MENERIA & AEGA OSTI | | HRSDES DE MILEOR | (EXPÓSURE HOURS) | HRS |
| Mclane, D 1 | 06322 | T | | | | | | | | | T |
| Tate, N 1059 | 953 | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| Lewis,E 21 | 7663 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| activity) | 特别的 | Rate | 1465 | | 3 20 10 | U rest | | 电影动力 | 3.744 | 2000年8月2 | √), π.Ρ.Τ Υ |
| Chart | Time | | Volume | 9-1-51-00 | | i.(PSI) | Constitution from | i, Job | Description / | Remarks | |
| No. | 37.50.625. | (BPM) | (SECTIONS) | N2 | CSO. | TOTAL NO. | | | 1 HERSTER WILLIAM | 小服与为此种独 | ist car |
| | 0900 1230 | | | | | ├ | CALLED | TION RIG LAYIN | C DOWN! DD HO | | |
| | 12.50 | | | | | | _ | MEETING SET U | | | |
| | | | | - - | | | SAFETT | MEETING SET OF | POMP INDOM | · | |
| | 1300 | | | | - | | DP OUT C | DE HOLE | ^ | | |
| | 1320 | | | | | | RIG UP CASING CREW | | | | |
| | 1438 | | | | | | START RUNNING 5 1/2 CASING & FLOAT EQUIP. | | | | |
| | 1700 | i | 1 | | | | CASING ON BOTTOM | | | | |
| | 1703 | | | | | | HOCK UP P/C AND CIRCULATING IRON | | | | |
| | 1705 | | | | | | START CIRCULATING | | | | |
| | 1753 | | <u> </u> | | | | THUR CIF | RCULATING | | | |
| | 1755 | | <u> </u> | | | | HOOK UP | TO PUMP TRUC | K | | |
| | | ļ | - | | | | | CEDURE FOR 5 | | | |
| | 1800 | | 1 | ļ | ļ | 0/2500 | | RE TEST LINES A | IND DROP BOT | TOM PLUG | |
| | 1804 1806 | 5.0 5.0 | 10.0 5.0 | - | | 120 | | C WATER | | | |
| | 1807 | 5.0 | 10.0 | | | 145 | | <u>RESH WATER SF</u> UPER FLUSH | ACER | RELEASEE | _ |
| | 1809 | 5.0 | 5.0 | - | - | 190 | | RESH WATER SE | DACED | U IA 1 | |
| | 1811 | 5.0 | 66.0 | | | 190 | | EMENT @13.8# | <u> </u> | IUN 1-3 2002 | 2 |
| | 1823 | 1 | | | | | THIRD MI | YING CEMENT | | | |
| | 1824 | | 1 | | | | SHUT DO | WN AND DROP 1 | OP PLUGUIVI | CONFIDE | NII |
| | 1825 | | | | | | | PUMPS AND LI | | | |
| | 1827 | 7.0 | 80.0 | | | 125 | START D | SPLACEMENT | | | |
| | 1834 | | \ | <u> </u> | | 230 | DISPLAC | EMENT CAUGHT | CEMENT | | |
| | 1838 | 3.0 | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | ļ | 490 | SLOW DO | OWN RATE | | · | |
| | 1845 | | | <u> </u> | | 1490 | PLUG LA | | | | |
| | 1846 | <u> </u> | | | | _ | RELEASE | | | | |
| | 1920 | 2.0 | 6.0 | | | 35 | PLUG RA | T AND MOUSE H | IOLES | | |
| | - | | | | | | - | -, | | | |
| | | | | ├ | | | 711 | ANK YOU FOR CA | ALLING HALLS | NOTON BRIDE | T. |
| | | | + | ╁ | | + | 1 11 | DANAY . | COEMNSAS ((| DRPORATION CO | A A S A S A S |
| | } | } | | 1 | | | | DAMI G | CKETT. 101 10 CC | ZIN OUVITUR (() | naliali? |
| | | | +- | | | | | | | 1131 4 7 255 | |
| 4 | | | + | + | | ─ ─ | | | _ | UN 15 200 | 3 |

Work Order Contract

Halliburgen Energy Services, Inc. CONFIDENTIAL Number

1251339

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

| | 010,001 BE0140 HE1E | 12 120 1 0 1 1 1 1 | ET OIL OOF OF CELLION | ··· | | | | |
|--|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|-----|-------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Well No. | Farm or Lease | | County | | State | Well Permit Number | | |
| A-3 | STEWART | | MORTON | | KS | 15-129-21636 | | |
| Customer | | Well Owner | | | Job Purpose | | | |
| OXY USA OXY USA | | | Cement Production Casing | | | | | |
| THE MADRIA ORDER WHICH HE MONED DEFORE MICHOED | | | | | | | | |

THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED.

A CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services; equipment, products, and metanicis to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

(hereinalter "Halliburton").

- PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materiels. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the inventieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date psyable until peid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per ennum. In the event Halfiburton employs an attorney for collection of any account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.
- RELEASE AND INDEMNITY Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all demages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interes owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Hallburton Group HARMLESS from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, lineas, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

JUN 13 2001

loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, of substances or water, surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespass or any action in the natural explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, ROEINSTY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the liability and ch rive negligance, fault, or strict liability of one of more manulars of the Hallburtus Group, the une extrinence of error ventral or one de ting thereof or from a failure to is or equipment furnished by any marcher or members of the Hallburton Group whether in the design, march n of such defect. "Heliburton Group" is defined as Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its perent, subsidiary, and sfill had come fficers, directors, employees, consultance and agents. <u>Customer's RELEASE, DEFERSE, SPENSTY AND HOLD HARMLESS</u> chligations apply whether the p injury, threes, death, property durings or loss is suffered by one or crore members of the Hallburton Group, Custamer, or any other person or entity. Custom such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with liability of not less then \$500,000. Customer agrees to name Heliburton Group at named additional insurads on all of its RELEASED

JUN 13 2002

real Earlity policy(s). Customer agrees that its limiting under this Contract in not limited by the executes of its (real-ways, except where and as may be required by FROM CONFIDENTIA) implied by the production of this (real-ways) in the provisions of this (real-ways) in the analysis local law for the provisions of this (real-ways) in the analysis local law for the provisions of this (real-ways) in the analysis local law for the provisions of this (real-ways) in the analysis local law for the provisions of this (real-ways) in the analysis local law for the provisions of this (real-ways) in the analysis local law for the provisions of this (real-ways) in the analysis local law for the provisions of this (real-ways) in the analysis local law for the provisions of this (real-ways) in the provisions of the provisio phie local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforced;

- EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreperable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence, if a radioactive source becomes tost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abendonment and shall permit Haliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Haliburton Group, Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Haliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit abourd Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Haliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrotion or abrasion due to well effluents.
- LIMITED WARRANTY Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and mitorials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE RIMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Maliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Haliburton or, at Haliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Haliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive e of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP, Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION. even If such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halilburton Group. Halilburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.
- GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or
- DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Haliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.
- SEVERABILITY If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.
- MODIFICATIONS Customer agrees that Baltiburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halfiburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President - Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020.

| I HAVE READ AND UND | ERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH (| CONTAINS RELEASE AND IN | IDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH |
|---------------------|--|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| CUSTOMER ACKNOWL | ERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH (EDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND | ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I | |
| TO SIGN THE SAME AS | CUSTOMER'S AGENT. | | · Kansas Corporation Commission |
| · SIGNED: | | DATE: | |
| | CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory | | JUN 1 5 2001 |
| Customer Acceptance | of Materiels and Services | · | |
| THE CUSTOMER HE | REBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE | | CONSERVATION DIVISION |

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

ORDER NUMBER

1251339

| HALLIBURTON | JOB SUM | MARYN | CAITIAI | 123457 | 4 | TICKET DATE 04 | /13/200 | 1 |
|--|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------|--|
| NORTH AMERICA LAND | MID CONTIN | | | KS STATE | | MORTON | | |
| MCLI0101 106322 | DANNY MCL | ANE | | PSLDEPARTNESTT ZONAL ISOL | | N 10003 | | |
| LIBERAL KS | OXY USA | | | | | YLIE 629- | 0433 | |
| \$7,740.34 | WEIL TYPE OIL | RIGIN | Δ | 15-129-2163 | 6 | | | |
| WILBURTON | DEPARTMENT | CEMENT | , , , | SAP BOMB HUMBER 7521 | Desc | ment Surface | e Casir | |
| EASE HAME STEWART | Well No. SEC/TWP/RNG A-3 29 345 41V | | | HES FACILITY (CLOSES) HUGOTON | TO WELL SE | ie) (/_^^ | | . |
| HES EMP NAME / EMP 0 / (EXPOSURE HOURS) | HRS | HRS | | | HRS | | | 163 |
| Mclane, D 106322 Tate, N 105953 | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | i Wit | 3 200 | |
| Byram,V 159186 | | | | | <u>, </u> | | | |
| HES UNIT#S/(R/TMELES) R/T | MILES | R/TMILES | | | R/TMELES | COMEID | FMITE | R/T MALE |
| | 16 16 | | | | | | | |
| | 27 | | | | | | | |
| | | | ` | | , | | | |
| Form, Name Form, Thickness Fro | | Calle | d Out | On Location 04/13/2001 | Job | Started | Job Co | ompleted |
| | Set At | Date 0 | 4/13/2001 | 04/13/2001 | | 04/13/2001 | 7047 | 13/2001 |
| Retainer Depth Took and Acce | Total Depth | Time | 1330 | 1500 VV61 Q40 | en Prince and S | Nove State of the | July Comment of National | |
| Type and Size Q | ty Make Make Make Make Make Make Make Make | | New/Used | Weight Size | Grade | From | То | Max. Allow |
| Float Collar INSERT Float Shoe | 1 H | Casing Liner | new | 24.0 | | КВ | 459 | |
| Centralizers | 3 0 | Liner | | - | | | | |
| HEAD P/ | VC W | Tubing Drill Pipe | | | | | | |
| Limit clamp 1 Weld-A | 1 c | Open Hole Perforations | | | | | | Shots/Ft. |
| | 1 0 | Perforations | | | | | | |
| Margin Service Margin Service | and the second second | Perforations Hours On L | caton | Operating lou | 18 11 18 1 | Description | an of Joh | Particular. |
| Disp. Fluid Der | nsityLb/Gal nsityLb/Gal | Date 4/13 | Hours . | Date F 4/13 | ours | | | |
| Prop. Type Size Size | ——Lb | | | | | RELEAS | EE JOB L | OG |
| Acid Type Gal. Acid Type Gal. | % | | | | | | | |
| Surfactant Gal. NE Agent Gal. | in | | | · · | M | JUN 13 | 2002 | |
| Fluid Loss Gal/Lb | in | | | | | | | |
| Gelling Agent Gal/Lb Fric. Red Gal/Lb | | | | | FRO | M GONFH | DEM I | IAL |
| Breaker Gal/Lb | In I | Total | • | otal | | | | |
| Perfpac Balls | Qty. | Ordered | | EHydraulic Ho | sepow | Used | | |
| Other | | | , | Avail. Average Rate | s in BP | Ma | | : |
| Other | | Treating | | Disp. Cement Left | in Pipe | Overall | | |
| Other . | | Feet 44 | | Reason | - | SHOE | JOINT | |
| | | Cement | Data | | | | | |
| Stage Sacks Cement Bu | Ulk/Sks 2% CC 1/8# POL | Additives Y FLAKE | : | | | W/Rq. | Yield 2.10 | Lbs/Gal 12.20 |
| 100 PREM PLUS | B 2%CC 1/8 POLY | FLAKE | | | | 6.30 | 1.32 | 14.8 |
| | | | | | · · · · | | | |
| | | Summer | Vilandata | | | 3872JOW 9534 | L | |
| Circulating | Displacement | P | reflush: | BBI | <u> </u> | Type: | ŒŊ_ | r daugistarii ita |
| Lost Returns-1 | MAXIMUM Lost Returns-1 | E | oad & Bkdn: xcess /Retun | n BBI <u>™</u> | NIVSAS I | Pad Bbl | ABM MMI | SSION |
| Average | Actual TOC Frac. Gradient | | alc. TOC: reatment: | Gal - BBI | | Actual Dis Disp:Bbl | sp | 26 |
| | 5 Min15 M | | ement Slumy otal Volume | BBI # | 9 / 23.5 VALUE | 25N 15 | 2001 - | |
| | Frac Ring # 2 | ng Fg. − 1, 191, as | Frac Ring | | | Frac Ring # | | and the state of t |
| THE INFORMATION STAT | | RECT | | (| CONS | ERVATION | DIVICI | ON |
| - COUNTRIESEN | | | | SIGNATURE | | | | <u> </u> |

CONFIDENTIAL ORIGINAL

| | | | | | | | | · | <u> </u> | K(:(: | | |
|--|----------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|-----------------------------------|--|----------------------------|-----------|--|
| THA REGION | LLIBU | RTON | Inm/a/co | | LOG | - | | 1234574 | TICKET DATE ################################### | WN 132 | :001 | |
| NORTH AN | JERICA | LAND | | | INENT | | | IKS | MORTON, | | | |
| MEU ID / EMPL # | | | HES B | PLOYEER | Æ | | | PSIL DEPARTMENT | | WHIDEN | THE | |
| MCLI0101 | 106322 | <u>. </u> | COMPAN | | CLANE | | | ZONAL ISOLAT | | | | |
| LIBERAL | <u>KS</u> | | WELL TY | PP . | OXY | JSA | | CAL WYLIE 629-0433 | | | | |
| \$7,740.34 | <u> </u> | | | | OII | <u> </u> | | 15-129-21636 | · | | | |
| WELL LOCATION WILBURTO | ON | | CEM | IENT | | | | JOB PURPOSE CODE Cemi | ent Surface Ca | Reina | | |
| STEWART | | Well No | . SEC/TW | P71010 | 41W | | | HESTACLITY (CLOSEST 10) | WELLE | -91119 | \neg | |
| HES END HANDS SELECT | | | ES BY INVER | | | HRS HED END N | MEEMP F (EXPOS) | | SPEEDER HAMERENPER (EXPO | WE HOURS) | HR8 | |
| Mclane, D1 | 06322 | T | 1 | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| Tate, N 1059 | 953 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Byram,V 15 | 59186 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | la constituina | Filtrand various modellas | | , Lessantes | | | | | | | | |
| Chart | Time | 365 | 7 | | 12.13 | જુ | 4 | (E) | -1-1-7 | | | |
| No. | | (0740) | E-03-04-0 | | | か(元) | | F. S. Strait | | | | |
| Section of the Control of the Contro | 0100 | | | FTA | 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | | CALLED | | | E 75 - S. W. P. Mar (1997) | , nedelin | |
| | 0500 | | <u> </u> | | | | 1 | TION RIG STILL DR | ILLING | | \dashv | |
| | 1700 | | | | | | START R | UNNING CASING & | FLOAT EQUIP. | | | |
| | | | | | | | SET UP P | UMP TRUCK HOLD | SAFTY MEETING | } | | |
| <u> </u> | 1815 | | | | | | CASING | ON BOTTOM | | | | |
| <u> </u> | 1817 | - , - | | ├ ── | | | 1 | P/C &CIRCULATIN | G IRON | <u>·</u> | | |
| | 1820 | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | ļ | | <u> </u> | 1 | IRCULATING | | EASED- | _ | |
| | 1830 1832 | | <u> </u> | ├- | | | | RCULATING | | | \dashv | |
| | 1032 | | | <u> </u> | | _ | | TO PUMP TRUCK CEDURE FOR 8 5/8 | MUL | 1.5 2002 | _ | |
| | 1833 | | | 1 | | 0/2800 | | RE TEST LINES | | | _ | |
| | 1836 | 5.0 | 69.0 | | | 0/140 | START L | EAD CEMENT @12. | 2# EDOM C | ONFIDE | NTIA | |
| | 1851 | 5.0 | 23.5 | | | 190 | START T | AIL CEMENT @14.8 | <u> </u> | | | |
| | 1855 | | <u> </u> | - | | ļ <u>.</u> | THUR MD | XING CEMENT | | | | |
| | 1857 | | | | | | | WN & RELEASE PL | UG | | _ | |
| ├- - | 1900 1903 | 5.0 | 26.0 | | | 0/100 | | SPLACEMENT | | | _ | |
| | 1905 | | , | | | 145 190 | | EMENT CAUGHT CI WN RATE | EMENT | | \dashv | |
| | 1908 | | | | | 850 | PLUG LA | | · | - | \dashv | |
| | 1909 | | | | | 850/0 | RELEASE | | | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | | CIRCULA | TED CEMENT TO P | IT 17 bbls | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | ├ | | | _ | K YOU FOR CALLIF | IG HALLIBURTO | <u> </u> | | |
| - | | | | | | | | DANNY & CREW | | | \dashv | |
| | | | | | | | | _ | | | \dashv | |
| | | | | † | | | | · | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | المساوات المساوات | old then to | \dashv | |
| | | | | | | | | | LAT P. | | | |
| | | | | | | | | [VA] | NSAS CORPORA | ION COMMIS | SION | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | - | | | | | | 5 2001 | _ | |
| · | - | | | + | · | | | | | | | |
| | | | L | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | L | | ONSERVATION | M History | 181 | |
| | | | | | | | | | ONSENVALI | אכומות מר | NI/ | |

1234574

CONFIDENT

| | isab | | |
|-----|---|---|-------------|
| ro: | HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC YOU ARE | HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PEF | RSONNEL TO |
| | DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPE | NDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVE | ER AND SELL |
| | PRODUCTS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE I | PURPOSE OF SERVICING: | |

| | TRODUCTO, COPPEED AND INVESTIGATION COST CONTROL CONTR | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|--------------|--------|---|-------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Well No. | Farm or Lease | Co | xurity | | State | Well Permit Number | | | | |
| | STEWART | <u> </u> | IORTON | j | KS | 15-12 9 -21636 | | | | |
| Customer | | Well Owner . | | | Job Purpose | | | | | |
| OXY USA | | OXY USA | | | Cement Su | rface Casing | | | | |

THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED ervices, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Gustomer warrants that the (hereinafter "Halliburton").

- PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, end/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halilburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materiels. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 19% per annum. In the event Halilburton employs an attorney for collection of any ELEASED account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halilburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and count costs. Customer agrees. that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.
- C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY Customer agrees to RELEASE Hallburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer size agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Hattibuston Group HARMLESS from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, litness, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

FROM CONFIDENTIAL loss of well control: services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface: reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water, surface damage affected from underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water, surface damage stisting from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface frespass or any action in the nature explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and continuination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, NOVEMBETY AND HOLD HARPILESS obliques one will apply even if the liability and claims are car. re regiligance, fault, or exist liebility of one or store massivers of the Heliburton Group, the unc Disease of the Me read or from a failure to nern of such distact, "Hellicuston Group" is defined as Hellibuston Grangy Services, Inc., its person, subsidiary, and efficien on terties officers, directors, employees, consultanto and agents. <u>Outcomin's RELEASS, DEFERS'S, DEFERSTA AND HOLD HARMLESS</u> obligations apply whether the personal hjury, Brees, death, property decreage or lose to exiliated by one or more members of the Hallburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entire. Cuis ed herein with Eshility Insum nce with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to name Hallbuston Group as named additional insureds on all of its ral Exhibity policy(s). Customer agrees that he Setility under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its incurance coverage, except where and as may be required by tons of this Contract to be enforceable.

JUN 1 3 2001 CONFIDENTIAL

- EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repatrable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Haliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Haliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit abound Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment demaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.
- LIMITED WARRANTY Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the dats of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE, Natiburton's sole Bability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warrenty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or puritive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, oven if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by
- GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered
- DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.
- SEVERABILITY If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.

| of Halliburton. Requests for | modifications should be directed to the Vice President - Legal, 41 | 100 Clinton Drive, H | ieraci, except who ouston. TX. 7702 | are such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive office 0. |
|------------------------------|--|----------------------|--|--|
| | ERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH O | | | |
| CUSTOMER ACKNOWL | EDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND | ADEQUATE NO | TICE AND I RE | PRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED |
| TO SIGN THE SAME AS | CUSTOMER'S AGENT. | | | |
| SIGNED: | _ /Mb | ĎATE: | | RECEIVED KANISAS EMEPORATION COMMISSION |
| | CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory | - , | | AS CURPUKAHON COMMISSION |
| Customer Acceptance | of Materiels and Services | | | |
| THE CUSTOMER HE | PERV ACKNOW! EDGES BECEIPT OF THE | | 1 4 | JUN 1 5 2001 |

MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED ORDER NUMBER 1234574

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory ATTON DIVISION